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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1750
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013
RELEASE OF FUNDS UNDER MSDP
Kumar Shri Shailendra

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated and released to States under Multi-Sectoral Development Programme (MSDP) for minority dominated areas in the country during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(b) the names of the projects for which the said funds were utilised;

(c) whether any physical verification of the said programme has been done by the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI NINONG ERING)

(a): The detail of funds allocated, approved and released to States/UTs under MsDP is given at annexure-I.

(b) : The name of projects for which the funds are utilized are at annexure-II.

(c) & (d): The programme is implemented by the State Governments/UTs. Physical verification is done primarily by the States/UTs.
Officials from the Ministry also visit sites of projects for physical verification. Further ICSSR has done impact assessment in 24 sample districts, of this programme.
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